City of Claremont Citywide User Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2024

Community Services Department

#	Description	Current Fee	Unit	Notes
	Residential Sanitation Fees			
	35 - gal			
1	Curbside	\$28.70		
2	Curbside with discount**	\$22.99		
3	Off Street	\$59.79		
4	Off Street with discount**	\$54.05		
5	Off Street with discount & disability**	\$27.35		
	64 - gal			
	Curbside	\$34.30		
7	Curbside with discount**	\$27.44		
8	Off Street	\$65.39		
	Off Street with discount**	\$58.53		
	Off Street with discount & disability**	\$31.83		
	96 - gal			
	Curbside	\$43.75		
	Curbside with discount**	\$35.00		
	Off Street	\$74.84		
	Off Street with discount**	\$66.09		
15	Off Street with discount & disability**	\$39.39		
	2-96 gal			
	Curbside	\$63.49		
	Curbside with discount**	\$50.79		
18	Off Street	\$94.58		
	3-96 gal			
	Curbside*	\$84.07		
	4-96 gal			
20	Curbside*	\$104.65		

^{*}An additional \$19.98 per month charge for each extra refuse containers over two containers in FY 2024

^{** 20%} discount on refuse and sewer charges based on container size

	Residential Service Fees			
	Valet / Off Street Service			
21	3 containers	\$31.09	per month	
22	Additional containers	\$4.39	each/per month	
23	Discount & Disability - 3 containers		each/per month	
24	Discount & Disability - Additional containers	\$4.39	each/per month	
	Residential Unscheduled Service / Special Pickup			
25	3 containers	\$29.50		
26	Additional containers	\$14.73	each	
27	Customer RequestChange Out/Service Charge	\$14.73	each service	
	Temporary Automated Refuse Containers	·		
28	Monthly Fee	\$26.57		2 Months Maximum plus a one time \$13.90 service fee
29	One Time Fee	\$14.73		·
	Steam Clean Automated Container			
30	Per container	\$14.73		
31	To pick up & return container after cleaning	\$29.50		
	Additional Organics & Recycling Containers	·		
32	Additional Green Waste / Organics Container	\$5.99	each/per month	One 96-gallon green waste / organics container provided at no additional cost, each additional container charged at \$5.66 per month
33	Additional Recycle Container	\$5.99	each/per month	One 96-gallon green waste / organics container provided at no additional cost, each additional container charged at \$5.66 per month
34	Organics Countertop Pail	\$5.45	each/per month	
	Multiple Family Complex	·	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
	Refuse Service			
35	Automated Containers	\$26.70	per unit/per month	
36	Bin	\$26.70	per unit/per month	
	Off Street Service			
37	3 containers	\$31.09	per month	
38	Additional containers		per month	
39	Bin		per month	
	Multi-Family Unscheduled Service / Special Pickup			
40	Bin	\$36.89	per month	
41	Bin on Saturday		per month	
42	Automated Container		per month	
	Steam Clean Bins			
43	Per Bin	\$169.36	per bin / per service	

City of Claremont Citywide User Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2024

Community Services Department

#	Description Additional Green Waste / Organics & Recycling Containers	Current Fee	Unit	Notes
44	Additional Green Waste / Organics Container	\$5.99	each/per month	One 96-gallon green waste/organics container is provided at no additional cost for every 2 units. (For example, one 96-gallon green waste / organics container is provided at no additional cost for properties with 2 units. Two 96-gallon green waste/organics containers are provided at no additional cost for properties with 3-4 units, Three 96-gallon green waste/organics containers are provided at no additional cost for properties with 5-6 units, etc.) Additional containers are charged at \$5.66 per month per container.
45	Additional Recycle Container	\$5.99	each/per month	One 96-gallon green waste/organics container is provided at no additional cost for every 2 units. (For example, one 96-gallon green waste / organics container is provided at no additional cost for properties with 2 units. Two 96-gallon green waste/organics containers are provided at no additional cost for properties with 3-4 units, Three 96-gallon green waste/organics containers are provided at no additional cost for properties with 5-6 units, etc.) Additional containers are charged at \$5.66 per month per container.

	Commercial Sanitation Fees			
	1 Bin			
46	Pickup - 1x		per month	
	Pickup - 2x	\$352.48	per month	
48	Pickup - 3x	\$530.30	per month	
49	Pickup - 4x	\$705.78	per month	
	Pickup - 5x	\$881.27	per month	
51	Pickup - 6x	\$1,092.29	per month	
	2 Bins			
52	Pickup - 1x	\$354.06	per month	
53	Pickup - 2x	\$704.97	per month	
54	Pickup - 3x	\$1,060.67	per month	
55	Pickup - 4x	\$1,411.61	per month	
56	Pickup - 5x	\$1,762.56	per month	
57	Pickup - 6x	\$2,184.64	per month	
	3 Bins			
58	Pickup - 1x		per month	
59	Pickup - 2x	\$1,057.48	per month	
60	Pickup - 3x	\$1,591.02	per month	
61	Pickup - 4x	\$2,117.43	per month	
62	Pickup - 5x	\$2,643.85	per month	
63	Pickup - 6x	\$3,276.97	per month	
	4 Bins			
64	Pickup - 1x	\$708.13	per month	
65	Pickup - 2x	\$1,409.96	per month	
66	Pickup - 3x		per month	
67	Pickup - 4x	\$2,823.24	per month	
68	Pickup - 5x	\$3,525.16	per month	
69	Pickup - 6x	\$4,369.31	per month	
	5 Bins			
70	Pickup - 1x	\$885.18	per month	
71	Pickup - 2x	\$1,762.45	per month	
72	Pickup - 3x	\$2,651.70	per month	
73	Pickup - 4x	\$3,529.05	per month	
	Pickup - 5x		per month	
	Pickup - 6x	\$5,461.63	per month	
	6 Bins			
	Pickup - 1x		per month	
	Pickup - 2x		per month	
	Pickup - 3x		per month	
	Pickup - 4x		per month	
80	Pickup - 5x	\$5,287.74	per month	
81	Pickup - 6x	\$6,553.96	per month	
	7 Bins			
	Pickup - 1x		per month	
	Pickup - 2x		per month	
84	Pickup - 3x	\$3,712.38	per month	
85	Pickup - 4x	\$4,940.68	per month	
			••	- '

City of Claremont Citywide User Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2024

Community Services Department

#	Description	Current Fee	Unit	Notes
86	Pickup - 5x	\$6,169.03	per month	
87	Pickup - 6x	\$7,646.29	per month	
88	Monthly Charge Per Refuse Container	\$34.07	per month	
89	Minimum charge per business for shared commercial bins	\$12.38	per month	
90	Off Street Service - Bin	\$19.25	per bin/per service	
	Commercial Unscheduled Service / Special Pickup	·		
91	Bin	\$36.89	per bin/per pick up	
92	Bin on Saturday	\$44.29	per bin/per pick up	
93	Automated Container	\$29.50	per bin/per pick up	
	Commercial Food Waste Collection Service			
94	Compacting Bin	\$265.86	per pick up	plus actual disposal cost
95	Roll-offs	\$265.86	per pick up	plus actual disposal cost
	Temporary Rental Services			
	Bins (3 or 4 cubic yard)			
96	Flat Fee, per pickup	\$161.69	per week per dump	
97	Extension Fee	\$14.73	per day	7 day maximum
98	Service Fee	\$36.89		
99	Relocation Fee	\$40.42		25% of the weekly fee set forth above
100	Cancellations	\$29.50		For bin rentals less than 24 hours prior to delivery date
	Steam Clean Bins	·		
101	Per Bin	\$169.36	per bin/per pick up	
	Roll-offs (10 or 40 cubic yard)			
102	Flat Fee, per pickup	\$724.34	per week per dump	Up to 7 tons
103	Extension Fee	\$44.29	per day	7 day maximum
104	Service Fee	\$36.89		
105	Relocation Fee	\$181.08		25% of the weekly fee set forth above
				7-9 tons billed at the current tipping fee; over 9 tons bill at State of
106	Overweight Fee	Actual Cost		CA Vehicle Code - Division 18, CH 1, Article 2, Section 42030 - for the
				amount of overload weight.
107	Cancellations	\$29.50		For roll-off rentals less than 24 hours prior to delivery date

	Other Sanitation Fees					
	Bulk Item Pickups					
108	Residential (additional p/u's after 3 free)		per load			
109	Residential (off schedule)	\$44.29				
110	Commercial/Multi-family	\$44.29	per load			
111	Locks for bins/enclosures	\$81.05		includes lock & 2 keys		
	Equipment Rental Fee					
112	Delineator	\$2.32	each/per day			
113	Cone	\$2.32	each/per day			
114	Automated Container	\$11.59	each/per day			
115	No Parking Signs	\$1.13	each/per day			
116	Barricade Rentals	\$2.32	each/per day			
117	Administrative Fee	\$17.41	each/per day	Non-refundable		
118	Deposit	\$100.00	each/per day	Refundable		
	Replacement Cost					
119	Cardboard Trash Boxes	\$7.52	each	if not returned or returned damaged		
120	Delineator	\$46.35	each			
121	Cone	\$46.35	each			
122	Automated Container	\$63.76	each			
123	No Parking Signs	\$3.50	each			
124	Barricade	\$46.35	each			

_					
_					
_					
_					
-					